Š	07-24-1	998									
3											
9	1 00775282 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
'											
0	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):									
MRD	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 420 Montgomery Street San Francisco, CA 94104	Name: MasterCard International Incorporated Street Address: 2000 Purchase Street									
ļ	☐ Individual ☐ Association	City: Purchase State: NY Zip: 10577-2509									
ļ	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual									
I	X Corporation-State Delaware	Association									
ĺ	Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership									
		X Corporation-State Delaware									
	3. Interest Conveyed: X Assignment										
,	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Add										
ļ	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)									
07/24/1998 I 01 FC:581	CORTES 00000031 132154 2155244 40.00 CH	2.155.244									
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Crystal Howard Address: MasterCard International	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:									
!	Address: MasterCard International Incorporated Street Address: 2000 Purchase Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 440 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account									
}	City: Purchase	8. Deposit account number.									
	State: New York Zip: 10577-2509	13-2154 (Attach duplicate copy of this paper if paying by deposit account.)									
J	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
	9. Date of execution of attached document	9. Date of execution of attached document June 5, 15%									
1	10. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on: CRISTAL FOURED Name of Person Signing Signature Signature										
	Total mumber of pages comprising cover sheet										
}	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Do not detach this portion										
1	all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:										

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SERVICE MARK - PLANMASTER

DOCKET NO: 007775-026000

Assignment

WHEREAS, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., ("Assignor") whose address is 420 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, California is the owner of Registration No. 2,155,244, issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the mark PLANMASTER; and

WHEREAS, MASTERCARD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED, ("Assignee") with its principal place of business at 2000 Purchase Street, Purchase, New York, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the above identified registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby does assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the PLANMASTER mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark PLANMASTER, all causes of action for past infringement pertaining thereto and the above identified registration of the mark.

				WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.					
Date:	June	5,	1998	Ву	Juli	· D.	Wuis	w	
					Vice	Pre.	s.dent		
STATE	OF CAL	(FORN	ΙA						
COUNT	Y OF SA	N FRA	NCISCO						
On Jo	w 5,	1998'	, before	me, La	oigh L	L	zkema	acher onally know whose nar	_, vn to me
(or prove	ed to me-	on the t	asis of sat	isfactory o	vidence)	to be th	e person	whose nar	ne is
his autho	rized cap	acity, a		his signat	ture on the	instrur	nent the	ecuted the person, or	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Laure L. Lekemach (Seal)

LAURA L. LAKEMACHER Commission # 1141165 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Jun 5, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0035